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St Marnock's Kirk is almost surrounded by the lairs. 

Rows A to E are to the west of the Kirk, with rows F to P to the south.  Q and R are to the east.   

Stone FE-Z01 is out of its original position.  It is leaning against the north boundary wall at the west gateway 

Stones designated FE-NE are situated at the north east area of the Kirkyard.  These are modern and well within 
living memory.  They are in rows, and will, through time, have additional stones erected in the spaces between. 

Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

ADAM FE-B01 ROBERTSON 
    

ALEXANDER FE-C01 McGREGOR 
    

ALEXANDER FE-G02 SOUTAR 
    

ANDERSON FE-A05 PIGGOTT DAVIDSON 
   

ANDERSON FE-D04 WHITE MORRISON 
   

ANDERSON FE-L02 PETRE 
    

ANDERSON FE-NE 
     

ANDERSON FE-NE McGREGOR 
    

ANDERSON FE-Q04 LIDDIARD 
    

ARCHIBALD FE-NE MENMUIR 
    

ARMSTRONG FE-R06 McLAREN BUCHANNAN BELL 
  

AUCHTERLONIE FE-L06 KILGOUR KENNEDY GELLATLY 
  

BALLINGALL FE-Q01 
     

BANNERMAN FE-O01 PATON LOWSON 
   

BEIG FE-J03 
     

BEL FE-N02 SIMSON DINMILLS 
   

BELL FE-N04 SMITH NEISH LIDDIARD HAMILTON 
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BELL FE-R05 ROBBIE JACK GILCHRIST 
  

BELL FE-R06 ARMSTRONG McLAREN BUCHANNAN 
  

BLAIR FE-K04 ROBERTSON 
    

BOOTH FE-R04 HUTCHISON COLSTON 
   

BROWN FE-E01 POWRIE ISLES 
   

BROWN FE-E02 LAING ISLES 
   

BROWN FE-E03 PATERSON ISLES 
   

BROWN FE-NE 
     

BRUCE FE-N01 LOWSON FOGGIE 
   

BUCHAN FE-R01 LOWSON 
    

BUCHANNAN FE-R06 BELL ARMSTRONG McLAREN 
  

BUTTAR FE-D01 McWALTER 
    

CANT FE-L03 OGILVIE 
    

CATANAGH FE-Q07 FYFE 
    

CHRISTIE FE-M03 MILLAR GALLOWAY 
   

CHRISTIE FE-M04 MILLER 
    

COCHRAN FE-P02 HOGG 
    

COCHRANE FE-P01 
     

COLSTON FE-R04 BOOTH HUTCHISON 
   

CONSTABLE FE-R03 LYBURN 
    

COPELAND FE-NE DUNCAN 
    

COWPER FE-N03 SIMSON 
    

CRAIG FE-K05 
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CRICHTONE FE-J05 TURNER 
    

DAVIDSON FE-A05 ANDERSON PIGGOTT 
   

DAVIDSON FE-Q09 ROBBIE 
    

DAVIDSON FE-Q10 
     

DINMILLS FE-N02 BEL SIMSON 
   

DONALD FE-A03 PETRIE 
    

DONALDSON FE-D07 STEELE 
    

DONALDSON FE-E05 MURRAY 
    

DONALDSON FE-F01 MILNE 
    

DOWIE FE-B05 URQUHART 
    

DUFF FE-M06 SIMPSON 
    

DUNCAN FE-NE COPELAND 
    

EASTON FE-NE GRANNA MILNE 
   

EDWARDS FE-R02 
     

FERGUSON FE-B03 GRANT 
    

FINDLAY FE-D02 KIDD 
    

FLIGHT FE-F02 KINNEAR GIBSON 
   

FOGGIE FE-N01 BRUCE LOWSON 
   

FORD FE-NE GREER 
    

FOWLAR FE-J02 RAMSAY 
    

FYFE FE-Q07 CATANAGH 
    

GALLOWAY FE-M03 CHRISTIE MILLAR 
   

GARDEN FE-C03 
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GARVIE FE-A01 WILSON 
    

GELLATLY FE-L06 AUCHTERLONIE KILGOUR KENNEDY 
  

GIBSON FE-F02 FLIGHT KINNEAR 
   

GILCHRIST FE-R05 BELL ROBBIE JACK 
  

GLEN FE-NE SMALL 
    

GORDON FE-G04 McGREGOR 
    

GRANNA FE-NE EASTON MILNE 
   

GRANT FE-B03 FERGUSON 
    

GREER FE-NE FORD 
    

GRENHILL FE-I01 HETTIE 
    

HAMILTON FE-N04 BELL SMITH NEISH LIDDIARD 
 

HARDIE FE-B02 ROBERTSON 
    

HARRIS FE-E06 SMITH 
    

HENDERSON FE-G03 LAMB 
    

HENDERSON FE-Q02 
     

HETTIE FE-I01 GRENHILL 
    

HOGG FE-P02 COCHRAN 
    

HUNTER FE-D05 TURNBULL STEELE 
   

HUTCHISON FE-R04 COLSTON BOOTH 
   

INNES FE-O05 PAUL 
    

ISLES FE-E01 BROWN POWRIE 
   

ISLES FE-E02 BROWN LAING 
   

ISLES FE-E03 BROWN PATERSON 
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ISLES FE-K03 SINGERS NICOLL 
   

JACK FE-R05 GILCHRIST BELL ROBBIE 
  

JENKINS FE-B04 
     

KEAY FE-L05 
     

KENNEDY FE-L06 GELLATLY AUCHTERLONIE KILGOUR 
  

KETTLES FE-M01 SPEED 
    

KIDD FE-D02 FINDLAY 
    

KIDD FE-K02 PETRIE 
    

KILGOUR FE-L06 KENNEDY GELLATLY AUCHTERLONIE 
  

KINNEAR FE-F02 GIBSON FLIGHT 
   

KINNISON FE-O02 ROBERTSON 
    

LAING FE-E02 ISLES BROWN 
   

LAMB FE-G01 RAE 
    

LAMB FE-G03 HENDERSON 
    

LAMB FE-H05 MUDIE 
    

LAMB FE-NE 
     

LESLIE FE-M05 WIGHTON 
    

LIDDIARD FE-N04 HAMILTON BELL SMITH NEISH 
 

LIDDIARD FE-Q04 ANDERSON 
    

LOW FE-B07 THOMSON 
    

LOWE FE-NE SMITH 
    

LOWSON FE-N01 FOGGIE BRUCE 
   

LOWSON FE-O01 BANNERMAN PATON 
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LOWSON FE-R01 BUCHAN 
    

LOWSON FE-Z01 NEAVE 
    

LYBURN FE-R03 CONSTABLE 
    

LYON FE-C03 
     

MacNIE FE-J01 
     

MANNS FE-L01 RAMSAY 
    

MARR FE-C02 MORES 
    

MARTIN FE-A04 YOUNG ROBERTSON 
   

MARTIN FE-B06 
     

MARTIN FE-Q08 
     

McDAIRMID FE-D08 ROBERTSON MURRAY 
   

McGREGOR FE-C01 ALEXANDER 
    

McGREGOR FE-G04 GORDON 
    

McGREGOR FE-NE ANDERSON 
    

McGREGOR FE-Q03 MURRAY 
    

McINTOSH FE-NE 
     

McLAREN FE-R06 BUCHANNAN BELL ARMSTRONG 
  

McLEVY FE-NE RILEY 
    

McLEVY FE-NE TRIPNEY 
    

McQUATTIE FE-M02 MILNE 
    

McWALTER FE-D01 BUTTAR 
    

MENMUIR FE-NE ARCHIBALD 
    

MILLAR FE-M03 GALLOWAY CHRISTIE 
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MILLER FE-D03 
     

MILLER FE-M04 CHRISTIE 
    

MILNE FE-F01 DONALDSON 
    

MILNE FE-M02 McQUATTIE 
    

MILNE FE-NE EASTON GRANNA 
   

MOON FE-L04 
     

MOONIE FE-NE 
     

MOONIE FE-NE SMITH 
    

MORES FE-C02 MARR 
    

MORRISON FE-D04 ANDERSON WHITE 
   

MOTTASHAW FE-NE 
     

MOUDIE FE-A02 ROBERTSON 
    

MOUNSEY FE-NE 
     

MUDIE FE-E07 TAYLOR ROBERTSON 
   

MUDIE FE-H05 LAMB 
    

MURRAY FE-D08 McDAIRMID ROBERTSON 
   

MURRAY FE-E05 DONALDSON 
    

MURRAY FE-Q03 McGREGOR 
    

NEAVE FE-Z01 LOWSON 
    

NEISH FE-N04 LIDDIARD HAMILTON BELL SMITH 
 

NICOLL FE-K03 ISLES SINGERS 
   

NICOLL FE-NE 
     

OGILVIE FE-L03 CANT 
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OLIPHANT FE-C03 
     

PATERSON FE-E03 ISLES BROWN 
   

PATON FE-O01 LOWSON BANNERMAN 
   

PATRICK FE-P04 
     

PAUL FE-O04 TOUGH 
    

PAUL FE-O05 INNES 
    

PETRE FE-L02 ANDERSON 
    

PETRIE FE-A03 DONALD 
    

PETRIE FE-K01 YEAMAN 
    

PETRIE FE-K02 KIDD 
    

PIGGOTT FE-A05 DAVIDSON ANDERSON 
   

POWRIE FE-E01 ISLES BROWN 
   

RAE FE-G01 LAMB 
    

RAMSAY FE-H01 
     

RAMSAY FE-J02 FOWLAR 
    

RAMSAY FE-L01 MANNS 
    

RILEY FE-NE McLEVY 
    

ROBBIE FE-Q09 DAVIDSON 
    

ROBBIE FE-R05 JACK GILCHRIST BELL 
  

ROBERTSON FE-A02 MOUDIE 
    

ROBERTSON FE-A04 MARTIN YOUNG 
   

ROBERTSON FE-B01 ADAM 
    

ROBERTSON FE-B02 HARDIE 
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ROBERTSON FE-D08 MURRAY McDAIRMID 
   

ROBERTSON FE-E07 MUDIE TAYLOR 
   

ROBERTSON FE-K04 BLAIR 
    

ROBERTSON FE-O02 KINNISON 
    

ROBERTSON FE-Q06 
     

SELLARS FE-H07 TASKER 
    

SIMPSON FE-M06 DUFF 
    

SIMSON FE-N02 DINMILLS BEL 
   

SIMSON FE-N03 COWPER 
    

SINGERS FE-K03 NICOLL ISLES 
   

SMALL FE-NE GLEN 
    

SMITH FE-E04 TULLO 
    

SMITH FE-E06 HARRIS 
    

SMITH FE-N04 NEISH LIDDIARD HAMILTON BELL 
 

SMITH FE-NE LOWE 
    

SMITH FE-NE MOONIE 
    

SOUTAR FE-G02 ALEXANDER 
    

SPEED FE-M01 KETTLES 
    

STEELE FE-D05 HUNTER TURNBULL 
   

STEELE FE-D07 DONALDSON 
    

STEWART FE-I02 WILL 
    

TASKER FE-H07 SELLARS 
    

TAYLOR FE-E07 ROBERTSON MUDIE 
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THOMSON FE-B07 LOW 
    

THOMSON FE-J04 WHITE 
    

TOUGH FE-O04 PAUL 
    

TRIPNEY FE-NE McLEVY 
    

TULLO FE-E04 SMITH 
    

TURNBULL FE-D05 STEELE HUNTER 
   

TURNBULL FE-D06 
     

TURNER FE-J05 CRICHTONE 
    

URQUHART FE-B05 DOWIE 
    

URQUHART FE-NE 
     

WHITE FE-D04 MORRISON ANDERSON 
   

WHITE FE-J04 THOMSON 
    

WIGHTON FE-M05 LESLIE 
    

WILL FE-I02 STEWART 
    

WILSON FE-A01 GARVIE 
    

YEAMAN FE-K01 PETRIE 
    

YOUNG FE-A04 ROBERTSON MARTIN 
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